

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

Decision Date :	November 4, 2014	
In re Application of :		
Joseph Romriell		DECISION ON PETITION
sesepiniten		UNDER CFR 1.313(c)(2)
Application No :	13768918	
Filed :	15-Feb-2013	
Attorney Docket No :	2792.01-9354.1US	

This is an electronic decision on the petition under 37 CFR 1.313(c)(2), filed November 4, 2014, to withdraw the above-identified application from issue after payment of the issue fee.

## The petition is **GRANTED.**

The above-identified application is withdrawn from issue for consideration of a submission under 37 CFR 1.114 (request for continued examination). See 37 CFR 1.313(c)(2).

## Petitioner is advised that the issue fee paid in this application cannot be refunded. If, however, this application is again allowed, petitioner may request that it be applied towards the issue fee required by the new Notice of Allowance.

Telephone inquiries concerning this decision should be directed to the Patent Electronic Business Center (EBC) at 866-217-9197.

This application file is being referred to Technology Center AU 2653 for processing of the request for continuing examination under 37 CFR 1.114.

**Office of Petitions** 



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.